
 

 

 

Friday 18th October 2019 

 

ATTENDANCE 

Well done to the children in Years 1, 2, 3 and 4 who achieved 100% attendance this week. They will take turns to look 

after the Attendance Cup for the week. Great Attendance across the year groups this week-well done! 

YEAR  ATTENDANCE % 

RECEPTION 98% 

YEAR 1 100% 

YEAR 2 100% 

YEAR 3 100% 

YEAR 4 100% 

 
SWIMMING 
Letters about swimming for Years 1 to 4 went out last week-please check book bags and return the permission slip ASAP. 
The cost is £3 per session therefore £21.00 for 7 sessions. Please check your ParentPay account where you should find the 
swimming payment.  
 
BOOK BUS 
The children really enjoyed having a look on the Book Bus and shared their favourite books with each other. Thank you to 
parents who made purchases. Hopefully we will get some commission to spend on new books for the classroom. 
 

 
 
 
FOOD BANK 
Thank you to parents for the donations and thank you to Mr Davison for delivering the remaining food items to the 
Hexham Food Bank. They were very grateful. 
 
 
SCHOOL UNIFORM 
Please remember that we have a new Uniform Bank (a well labelled and organised trolley). You will see the trolley in the 
hall on a Friday at the same time as the Tuck Shop. You are very welcome to take any items of uniform that are suitable 
for your child. If you have used and outgrown uniform, please bring it in on a Friday and it will go on the trolley for the 
following week. 
 
We would rather take just Humshaugh First School printed sweatshirts and cardigans but if you have items that are in 
good condition that you think another child might be able to use then please bring it in. No greying polo shirts please!! 



 

*AFTER SCHOOL CLUB REMINDERS* 
 

NO SPORTS CLUB ON MONDAY 21ST OCTOBER OR MONDAY 11TH NOVEMBER 

 
 
THE FRIENDS  
Tuck Shop at 3:05pm 
Please collect your child/children first and then wait at the hall doors. All monies raised go to school resources and 
activities. 
 
COATS IN SCHOOL 
Please ensure your child has a coat in school every day so they can be outside even if the weather is poor. 
 
 
Dates for your diary 
 

Monday 21st October:   NO SPORTS CLUB 

Wednesday 23rd October: Tag Rugby competition (x10 Y3/4s) 

Thursday 24th October:   Last day of term 

Friday 25th October:   Teacher Day 

Monday 4th November:   Autumn 2nd term starts (PE and Sports Club starts) 

Monday 11th November:  NO SPORTS CLUB 

Thursday 7th November:   Swimming starts-Y1-4  

Monday 11th November:  Remembrance Service-St. Peter’s Church 9.30am (All welcome) 

Wednesday 13th November: Friends from the Village 

Friday 15th November:  Children in Need-Wear something spotty (or colourful) Donations welcome. 

Wednesday 11th December:  Christmas show 9.15am and 5.30pm 

Thursday 12th December: Christmas Lunch 

Friday 13th December:  Save the Children Christmas Jumper Day (Please wear a festive top and bring a £1 
donation) 

Monday 16th December:   1.00pm ‘The Three Bears’-Queens Hall (N/R) 

Tuesday 17th December:   10.00am ‘A Viking Christmas’-Queens Hall (Y1-4) 

Thursday 19th December:  Christmas Party p.m. 

Friday 20th December:   Break for Christmas 

Monday 6th January:   Teacher Day 

Tuesday 7th January:  Spring 1st term starts 

 

 
 
 

 


